

16 September 2014 Company announcement no. 17/2014 CVR no. 24256782 Page 1 of 1

NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen A/S Nikolaj Plads 6 Copenhagen K

## Major shareholder announcement

With reference to section 29 of the Danish Securities Trading Act, TK Development A/S hereby makes the following announcement:

TK Development A/S, ISIN DK0010258995, has received notification from Strategic Capital ApS, Islands Brygge 79C, DK-2300 Copenhagen, to the effect that today the company acquired 3,905 shares in TK Development A/S. Accordingly, the company owns a total of 9,818,938 shares, equal to 10.00 % of the share capital.

**Contact details:** TK Development A/S Robert Andersen, Executive Vice President Tel. +45 8896 1010